
Okemos Personal Health and Sex Education Advisory Board 

2022-2023 
(New member information is printed in bold) 

Name & Contact Info Category/Start Year Term Ends Background 

Sondos Al-Hachim 
3589 Kansas Rd. 

Okemos, MI  48864 
(517) 402-4065 

dralhachim@gmail.com 

Parent 
Fall 2020 

2022-2023 Health Care and Education 
Consultant 

Parent of an elementary student 

Reverend Neal Anderson 
945 Audubon Rd. 

East Lansing, MI  48823 
(775) 343-8102 

revneal@uulansing.org 

Clergy  
Fall 2021 

2024-2025 Trained OWL Facilitator and 
parent of two children 

Pauline Ashton (P) 
4429 Apache Dr. 

Okemos, MI  48864 
(517) 488-4967 

Pauline.ashton@live.com 

At-Large Member 
Fall 2020 

2022-2023 Family Nurse Practitioner 
Parent of elementary, middle 

and high school students 

Sabrina Avripas 
1825 Elk Ln. 

Okemos, MI  48864 
(312) 350-2945 

savripas@gmail.com 

At-Large Member 
Fall 2021 

2024-2025 Social Worker and public health 
researcher and parent of 3 

students 

Jessica Hamel  
2223 Tamarack Dr. 
Okemos, MI  48863 

(810) 625-4364 
hameljes@gmail.com 

Parent 
Fall 2019 

2024-2025 Public Health Professional 
Parent of an elementary student 

Brett Meteyer 
1147 Cliffdale 

Haslett, MI  48840 
(517) 339-0418 

meteyeb@gowcs.net 

Parent  
Fall 2013 

2022-2023 Teacher 
Parent of an elementary 
student, a middle school 

student and a high school 
student 

Stephanie Nawyn 
4211 Shoals Dr. 

Okemos, MI  48864 
(213) 663-5642 

nawyn@msu.edu 

At-Large Member 
Fall 2021 

2024-2025 Director of Center for Gender in 
Global Context at MSU and 

Associate Professor of Sociology 

Martha Nokken 
918 Rosewood Ave. 

East Lansing, MI 48823 
(517) 256-3773 

marnokken@gmail.com 

Health Professional 
Fall 2021 

2024-2025 Employed at Planned 
Parenthood and parent of an 

elementary student and a 
middle school student 

Stephanie Shafer 
6420 Quail Ridge Ln. 

Dimondale, MI  48821 
(937) 266-6981 

sbunchnp@alatorhealth.com 
 
 

Health Professional 
Fall 2020 

2022-2023 Psychiatric Nurse 
Practitioner/Family Medicine 

Nurse Practitioner 
Parent of an elementary student 
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Administrative Members 

Name & Email Address Location Title Telephone Number 

Stacy Bailey 
stacy.bailey@okemosk12.net 

Administration Building Asst. 
Superintende

nt for 
Curriculum & 

Instruction 

(517) 706-5009 

Dr. Nicole Beard 
nicole.beard@okemosk12.net 

Hiawatha Elementary School Principal 517-706-4501 

Allison Cironi 
allison.cironi@okemosk12.net 

Okemos High School Assistant 
Principal 

(517) 706-4903 

Jill Dehlin 
jill.dehlin@okemosk12.net 

Administration Building District 
Reproductive 

Health 
Supervisor 

 

Andre Ridley 
andre.ridley@okemosk12.net 

Chippewa Middle School Assistant 
Principal 

(517) 706-4803 

Sara Roland 
sara.roland@okemosk12.net 

Kinawa 5/6 School  Assistant 
Principal 

(517) 706-4706 

OEA Members 

Sheree Jungwirth 
sheree.jungwirth@okemosk12.net 

Chippewa Middle School PE/Health 
Teacher 

(517) 706-4722 

Denise Nelson 
denise.nelson@okemosk12.net 

Bennett Woods Teacher, 4th 
Grade 

(517) 706-5140 

Okemos High School Student Representatives 

Name Email Address   

Faith Crandell crandellf26@okemosk12.net 9th Grade 
Student 

 

Harshita Rajaram rajaramh26@okemosk12.net 9th Grade 
Student 

 

Harrison Fleming flemingh25@okemosk12.net 10th Grade 
Student 

 

Hannah Alstrom alstromh24@okemosk12.net 11th Grade 
Student 
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